Commanity Calege. Effective 202420 - Fall 2024

Fees subject to change.
TITLE_LONG_DESC

State Fair
SUBJECT NO
ACCT 101
ACCT 102
ACCT 109
ACCT 135
ART 101
BADM 101
BADM 103
BADM 107
BIO 100
BIO 103
BIO 105
BIO 112
BIO 112
BIO 207
BIO 207
BIO 208
BIO 208
BSMT 108
BSMT 110
BSMT 119
BSMT 125
BSMT 130
CAPP 125
CAPP 166
CHEM 101
CHEM 101
CIS 103
CIS 157
(ON] 102
CJ 104
CNST 162
DMS 103
DMS 120

Dual Credit Course Fees

Principles of Financial Accounting

Managerial Accounting

Applied Accounting Procedures
Business and Federal Taxation
Art Appreciation

Introduction to Business

Legal Environment of Business
Personal Finance

Essentials of Biology

Human Biology

Introduction to Ecology
Principles of Biology with Lab
Principles of Biology with Lab
Human Anatomy with Lab
Human Anatomy with Lab
Human Physiology with Lab
Human Physiology with Lab
Principles of Management
Salesmanship

Customer Service Management
Human Relations

Business Strategies
Microcomputer Applications

Excel

Introduction to Chemistry with Lab
Introduction to Chemistry with Lab

Introduction to CIS

Advanced C#

Introduction to Criminal Justice
Criminal Investigation
Construction Safety

Cardiac Ultrasound |

Sonography Principles and Instrumentation |

CR_HRS

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

FEE

$102.00
$102.00
$102.00
$111.00
$52.00
$103.00
$100.00
$102.00
$91.00
$76.00
$75.00
$30.00
$76.00
$22.00
$96.00
$21.00
$96.00
$102.50
$102.50
$102.50
$105.00
$38.00
$96.00
$56.00
$40.00
$192.00
$101.00
$35.00
$47.00
$25.00
$58.00
$600.00
$100.00

Report Run: May 7, 2024

FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT

Report Data as of: 1:00 a.m.

CREDIT/
FLAT

NOTES
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Commanity Calege. Effective 202420 - Fall 2024

State Fair
SUBJECT NO
DMS 130
DMS 134
EASC 106
EASC 106
EASC 118
ECD 131
ECON 101
ECON 102
EDT 130
EDUC 108
EDUC 209
EDUC 220
ENGL 110
FREN 101
FREN 102
GEOG 101
HEOC 119
HEOC 146
HEOC 146
HEOC 158
HIT 100
HIT 105
HIT 115
HIT 204
HIT 206
HIT 208
HIT 215
HIT 224
IEM 126
MATH 061
MATH 101
MATH 110

Dual Credit Course Fees

Fees subject to change.
TITLE_LONG_DESC

General Sonography |

General Sonography Il
Introduction to Geology with Lab
Introduction to Geology with Lab
Environmental Geology

Child Development Portfolio/Assessment
Preparation

Principles of Macroeconomics

Principles of Microeconomics
Manufacturing Design |

Introduction to the Field of Education
Foundations of Education in a Diverse Society
Educational Psychology

Communication for Business and Industry
Elementary French |

Elementary French Il

World Geography

Medical Terminology

Phlebotomy

Phlebotomy

Certified Medication Technician
Introduction to Health Information Technology
Health Care Technologies

Health Care and the Law

Coding |

Coding Il

Coding llI

Principles of Health Care Reimbursement
Human Disease and Conditions

Industrial Safety

Pre-Algebra

Business Math

Intermediate Algebra with Review

CR_HRS

2.00
2.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
0.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
6.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
5.00

FEE

$600.00
$100.00
$24.00
$72.00
$73.00
$425.00

$87.00
$87.00
$85.00
$43.00
$68.00
$65.00
$72.00
$80.00
$80.00
$35.00
$73.00
$55.00
$213.00
$158.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$73.00
$73.00
$73.00
$30.00
$30.00
$58.00
$81.00
$72.00
$81.00

Report Run: May 7, 2024
Report Data as of: 1:00 a.m.

CREDIT/
FLAT

FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT

FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT

NOTES
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Commanity Calege. Effective 202420 - Fall 2024

Fees subject to change.
TITLE_LONG_DESC

State Fair
SUBJECT NO
MATH 112
MATH 113
MATH 114
MATH 119
MUS 102
NURS 110
PHIL 101
PHRM 109
PHRM 115
PSY 102
PSY 210
PSY 220
SOC 100
SOC 101
SOC 102
SOC 103
SOC 120
SPAN 101
SPAN 102

Dual Credit Course Fees

Intermediate Algebra

Mathematical Reasoning and Modeling

Precalculus Algebra
Statistical Reasoning

History of Rock Music

Personal Vocational Concepts

Introduction to Philosophy
Pharmacology
Pharmacology Certification
Child Psychology

Lifespan Development
Abnormal Psychology
General Sociology

Social Problems

Marriage and Family
Introduction to Social Work
American Diversity
Elementary Spanish |

Elementary Spanish Il

CR_HRS

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

Report Run: May 7, 2024

Report Data as of: 1:00 a.m.

FEE

$81.00
$74.00
$81.00
$87.00
$76.00
$1,132.00
$47.00
$15.00
$144.00
$73.00
$73.00
$73.00
$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$55.00
$61.00
$119.00
$119.00

CREDIT/ NOTES
FLAT

FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
CRED
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
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e
State Fair |
Community Collese = ffective 202420 - Fall 2024

Fees subject to change. This list does not include Dual Credit.

Course Fees

Note: NURS course fees are charged by site.
Note: Course fees apply to sections taken at all campuses except for dual credit courses taken at a high school location.
Refer to the dual credit course fee chart.

SUBJECT NO
ACCT 101
ACCT 102
ACCT 109
ACCT 135
AGRI 119
ART 101
ART 103
ART 112
ART 116
ART 117
ART 120
ART 122
ART 123
ART 126
ART 127
ART 160
ART 180
AUTO 104
BADM 101
BADM 103
BADM 107
BHS 210
BIO 100
BIO 103
BIO 105
BIO 112
BIO 112
BIO 125
BIO 207
BIO 207
BIO 207

TITLE_LONG_DESC

Principles of Financial Accounting

Managerial Accounting
Applied Accounting Procedures
Business and Federal Taxation
Soils | with Lab

Art Appreciation

Design |

Drawing |

Painting |

Painting Il

Modern Art History

Sculpture |

Sculpture 1l

Ceramics |

Ceramics Il

Introduction to Graphic Design
Problems in Art

Introduction to Automotive Technology

Introduction to Business
Legal Environment of Business
Personal Finance

Law and Ethics

Essentials of Biology

Human Biology

Introduction to Ecology
Principles of Biology with Lab
Principles of Biology with Lab
General Biology with Lab
Human Anatomy with Lab
Human Anatomy with Lab

Human Anatomy with Lab

CR_HRS

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

FEE

Report Run: May 7, 2024
Report Data as of: 1:00 a.m.

CREDIT/
FLAT

NOTES

$102.00  FLAT
$102.00  FLAT
$102.00 FLAT
$111.00  FLAT

$25.00 FLAT
$52.00 FLAT
$6.00 CRED
$6.00 CRED
$6.00 CRED
$6.00 CRED
$6.00 CRED
$6.00 CRED
$6.00 CRED
$6.00 CRED
$6.00 CRED
$100.00  FLAT
$6.00 CRED
$36.00 FLAT

$103.00 FLAT
$100.00 FLAT
$102.00 FLAT

$99.00
$91.00
$76.00
$75.00
$30.00
$76.00
$60.00
$5.50

$22.00
$96.00

FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
CRED
FLAT
FLAT
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e
State Fair |
Community Collese = ffective 202420 - Fall 2024

Fees subject to change. This list does not include Dual Credit.

Course Fees

Note: NURS course fees are charged by site.
Note: Course fees apply to sections taken at all campuses except for dual credit courses taken at a high school location.
Refer to the dual credit course fee chart.

SUBJECT | NO
BIO 208
BIO 208
BIO 221
BSMT 106
BSMT 108
BSMT 110
BSMT 119
BSMT 125
BSMT 130
BSMT 211
CAPP 125
CAPP 166
CHEM 101
CHEM 101
CHEM 101
CHEM 123
CHEM 123
CIS 103
CIS 120
CIS 155
CIS 157
CJ 102
CJ 104
CJ 150
CNST 162
COMM 112
COMM 161
COMM 163
COMM 165
DH 104
DH 106

TITLE_LONG_DESC

Human Physiology with Lab
Human Physiology with Lab
Microbiology

Principles of Marketing
Principles of Management
Salesmanship

Customer Service Management
Human Relations

Business Strategies

Data Analytics
Microcomputer Applications

Excel

Introduction to Chemistry with Lab
Introduction to Chemistry with Lab
Introduction to Chemistry with Lab

General Chemistry | with Lab
General Chemistry | with Lab
Introduction to CIS
Programming in Python
Programming in C#

Advanced C#

Introduction to Criminal Justice
Criminal Investigation

Criminal Justice Seminar
Construction Safety
Introduction to Public Relations
Media Productions |

Digital Video Editing

Graphics for Video

Dental Radiography Lab

Dental Clinical Emergencies

CR_HRS

4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

Report Run:

May 7, 2024

Report Data as of: 1:00 a.m.

FEE

$21.00
$96.00
$72.00
$102.50
$102.50
$102.50
$102.50
$105.00
$38.00
$110.00
$96.00
$56.00
$40.00
$82.00
$192.00
$40.00
$98.00
$101.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$47.00
$25.00
$30.00
$58.00
$55.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$120.00
$14.50

CREDIT/
FLAT

FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT

NOTES
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State Fair

Course Fees

Commanity Calege. Effective 202420 - Fall 2024

Fees subject to change. This list does not include Dual Credit.

Note: NURS course fees are charged by site.
Note: Course fees apply to sections taken at all campuses except for dual credit courses taken at a high school location.
Refer to the dual credit course fee chart.

SUBJECT NO
DH 108
DH 131
DH 140
DH 144
DMS 103
DMS 107
DMS 120
DMS 130
DMS 134
DMS 155
EASC 106
EASC 106
EASC 118
ECD 131
ECON 101
ECON 102
EDT 130
EDT 190
EDUC 108
EDUC 205
EDUC 209
EDUC 220
ENGL 110
FREN 101
FREN 102
GEOG 101
GERM 101
HEOC 119
HEOC 146
HEOC 146

TITLE_LONG_DESC

Oral Anatomy and Histology
Introduction to Dental Hygiene Theory
Dental Hygiene Pre-Clinic |

Dental Hygiene Clinic Ill

Cardiac Ultrasound |

Ultrasound Scanning Lab |
Sonography Principles and Instrumentation |
General Sonography |

General Sonography Il

Sonography Clinical Il

Introduction to Geology with Lab
Introduction to Geology with Lab
Environmental Geology

Child Development Portfolio/Assessment
Preparation

Principles of Macroeconomics

Principles of Microeconomics
Manufacturing Design |

EDT Capstone

Introduction to the Field of Education
Teaching Profession with Field Experience
Foundations of Education in a Diverse Society
Educational Psychology

Communication for Business and Industry
Elementary French |

Elementary French I

World Geography

Elementary German |

Medical Terminology

Phlebotomy

Phlebotomy

CR_HRS

3.00
2.00
4.00
6.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
7.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
0.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
6.00

FEE

$24.00
$150.00
$269.00
$600.00
$600.00
$290.00
$100.00
$600.00
$100.00
$30.00
$24.00
$72.00
$73.00
$425.00

$87.00
$87.00
$85.00
$85.00
$43.00
$22.00
$68.00
$65.00
$72.00
$80.00
$80.00
$35.00
$72.00
$73.00
$55.00
$213.00

Report Run: May 7, 2024
Report Data as of: 1:00 a.m.

CREDIT/
FLAT

FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT

FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT

NOTES
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e
State Fair |
Community Collese = ffective 202420 - Fall 2024

Fees subject to change. This list does not include Dual Credit.

Course Fees

Note: NURS course fees are charged by site.
Note: Course fees apply to sections taken at all campuses except for dual credit courses taken at a high school location.
Refer to the dual credit course fee chart.

SUBJECT | NO
HEOC 155
HEOC 158
HEOC 160
HIT 100
HIT 105
HIT 115
HIT 204
HIT 206
HIT 208
HIT 215
HIT 224
IEM 109
IEM 126
MATH 061
MATH 101
MATH 110
MATH 112
MATH 113
MATH 114
MATH 119
MATH 120
MATH 131
MEA 112
MEA 114
MEA 116
MEA 190
MLT 150
MLT 210
MLT 250
MLT 260
MLT 291

TITLE_LONG_DESC

Certified Nurse Assistant Clinical
Certified Medication Technician

Certified Medication Technician Clinical

Introduction to Health Information Technology

Health Care Technologies

Health Care and the Law

Coding |

Coding Il

Coding lll

Principles of Health Care Reimbursement
Human Disease and Conditions
Robotics Automation Technician |
Industrial Safety

Pre-Algebra

Business Math

Intermediate Algebra with Review
Intermediate Algebra

Mathematical Reasoning and Modeling
Precalculus Algebra

Statistical Reasoning

Precalculus Trigonometry

Calculus and Analytic Geometry Il
Medical Assisting Clinical Procedures
Medical Assisting Advanced Skills
Medical Assisting Laboratory Procedures
Medical Assisting Capstone
Introduction to Lab Science Methods
Immunology

Hematology and Coagulation
Phlebotomy

Hematology and Coagulation Practicum

CR_HRS

2.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
6.00
2.00
3.00
5.00
2.00
2.00

FEE

$218.00
$158.00
$20.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$73.00
$73.00
$73.00
$30.00
$30.00
$35.00
$58.00
$81.00
$72.00
$81.00
$81.00
$74.00
$81.00
$87.00
$81.00
$74.00
$275.00
$290.00
$50.00
$279.00
$344.00
$344.00
$344.00
$344.00
$344.00

Report Run: May 7, 2024
Report Data as of: 1:00 a.m.

CREDIT/
FLAT

FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED

NOTES
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State Fair

Commanity Calege. Effective 202420 - Fall 2024

Fees subject to change. This list does not include Dual Credit.

Course Fees

Note: NURS course fees are charged by site.
Note: Course fees apply to sections taken at all campuses except for dual credit courses taken at a high school location.
Refer to the dual credit course fee chart.

SUBJECT | NO
MUS 102
MUS 119
MUS 120
MUS 121
MUS 122
MUS 123
MUS 124
MUS 136
MUS 137
MUS 138
MUS 139
MUS 139B
MUS 139C
MUS 150
MUS 151
MUS 160
MUS 161
MUS 162
MUS 163
MUS 163B
MUS 163C
MUS 196
MUS 197
MUS 198
MUS 199
MUS 200
MUS 201
MUS 204
MUS 205
MUS 206
MUS 207

TITLE_LONG_DESC

History of Rock Music

Jazz Band |

Jazz Band Il

Jazz Band llI

Jazz Band IV

Jazz Band V

Jazz Band VI

Applied Instrumental Lessons |
Applied Instrumental Lessons |
Applied Instrumental Lessons |l
Applied Instrumental Lessons IV
Applied Instrumental Lessons V
Applied Instrumental Lessons VI
Applied Piano Lessons |
Applied Piano Lessons Il
Applied Voice Lessons |
Applied Voice Lessons I
Applied Voice Lessons Il
Applied Voice Lessons IV
Applied Voice Lessons V
Applied Voice Lessons VI
Concert Band |

Concert Band Il

Concert Band IlI

Concert Band IV

Concert Band V

Concert Band VI

Chamber Singers |

Chamber Singers I

Chamber Singers IlI

Chamber Singers IV

CR_HRS

3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

FEE

$76.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

Report Run:

May 7, 2024

Report Data as of: 1:00 a.m.

CREDIT/
FLAT

FLAT

CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED

NOTES
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State Fair

Commanity Calege. Effective 202420 - Fall 2024

Fees subject to change. This list does not include Dual Credit.

Course Fees

Note: NURS course fees are charged by site.
Note: Course fees apply to sections taken at all campuses except for dual credit courses taken at a high school location.
Refer to the dual credit course fee chart.

SUBJECT | NO
MUS 208
MUS 209
MUS 210A
MUS 211A
MUS 212A
MUS 213A
MUS 214A
MUS 215A
NURS 102
NURS 110
NURS 117
NURS 118
NURS 118
NURS 124
NURS 126
NURS 126
NURS 130
NURS 130
NURS 210
NURS 213
NURS 216
NURS 216
NURS 228
NURS 230
NURS 230
NURS 231
NURS 233
NURS 233
NURS 237
NURS 243
NURS 243

TITLE_LONG_DESC

Chamber Singers V

Chamber Singers VI
Contemporary Choir |
Contemporary Choir Il
Contemporary Choir Il
Contemporary Choir IV
Contemporary Choir V
Contemporary Choir VI

CPR for Health Care Providers
Personal Vocational Concepts
Fundamentals Il
Fundamentals Il Clinical
Fundamentals Il Clinical

Adult Health Il

Adult Health Clinical

Adult Health Clinical

Adult Health Care Coordination Clinical
Adult Health Care Coordination Clinical

Nursing Transition Course

Introduction to Professional Nursing
Complex Health: Mental Health Clinical
Complex Health: Mental Health Clinical

Complex Health: Family Clinical
Complex Health: Adult Clinical |
Complex Health: Adult Clinical |
Complex Health: Adult Clinical Il

Complex Health: Adult Clinical IlI
Complex Health: Adult Clinical IlI
Complex Health: Cognitive/Perceptual
Professional Nursing Capstone Clinical

Professional Nursing Capstone Clinical

CR_HRS

1.50
1.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
1.00
3.00
1.50
1.50
4.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.50
2.50

Report Run:

May 7, 2024

Report Data as of: 1:00 a.m.

FEE

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$14.50
$1,132.00
$180.00
$50.00
$60.00
$240.00
$50.00
$75.00
$50.00
$491.00
$60.00
$773.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$275.00
$50.00
$50.00
$275.00
$40.00
$50.00
$350.00

CREDIT/
FLAT

CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
CRED
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
CRED
FLAT
FLAT
CRED
FLAT
CRED
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
CRED
CRED
CRED
FLAT
CRED
CRED
FLAT
FLAT
CRED
FLAT

NOTES
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State Fair

Course Fees

Commanity Calege. Effective 202420 - Fall 2024

Fees subject to change. This list does not include Dual Credit.

Note: NURS course fees are charged by site.
Note: Course fees apply to sections taken at all campuses except for dual credit courses taken at a high school location.
Refer to the dual credit course fee chart.

SUBJECT | NO
PHIL 101
PHRM 109
PHRM 115
PHYS 110
PHYS 21
PHYS 21
PSY 102
PSY 210
PSY 220
RAD 113
RAD 120
RAD 122
RAD 128
SOC 100
SOC 101
SOC 102
SOC 103
SOC 120
SPAN 101
SPAN 102
SRGT 103
SRGT 105

TITLE_LONG_DESC

Introduction to Philosophy
Pharmacology

Pharmacology Certification
Survey of Physics with Lab
Engineering Physics | with Lab
Engineering Physics | with Lab
Child Psychology

Lifespan Development
Abnormal Psychology

Clinical Education IV
Radiographic Procedures |
Radiographic Procedures Il

Introduction to Radiologic Sciences and Patient
Care

General Sociology

Social Problems

Marriage and Family

Introduction to Social Work

American Diversity

Elementary Spanish |

Elementary Spanish Il

Fundamentals of Surgical Technology

Surgical Instrumentation

CR_HRS

3.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
7.00
4.00

FEE

$47.00
$15.00
$144.00
$30.00
$30.00
$89.00
$73.00
$73.00
$73.00
$150.00
$820.00
$30.00
$14.50

$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$55.00
$61.00
$119.00
$119.00
$400.00
$100.00

Report Run: May 7, 2024
Report Data as of: 1:00 a.m.

CREDIT/ | NOTES

FLAT
FLAT
CRED
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT

FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
FLAT
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